CYPAS213
EZ-PD ™ PAG2S -PS 集成 USB PD 和同步整流
控制器
概述
EZ-PD ™ PAG2S-PS CYPAS213 是一款集成了 USB 功率传输 (PD) 控制器和同步整流器的次级侧控制器。
EZ-PD ™ PAG2S-PS 是针对 USB-C 电源适配器的产品，非常适合采用 USB 功率传输 (PD)、高通快速充电和
其他标准充电协议的高效 AC-DC 反激式设计。EZ-PD ™ PAG2S-PS 还支持 USB 功率传输 (PD) 扩展功率范围
(EPR) 模式。

订购信息
5 订购信息
5.1 订购代码定义
Table 7 EZ-PD ™ PAG2S-PS 订购消息
MPN 应用 封装类型 芯片 ID 芯片版本
CYPAS213A1-24SXQ USB PD 适配器 — 初级侧反激式控制 24-pin SOIC 3B02 A1
CYPAS213A1-24SXQT
CYPAS213A1-32LQXQ 32-pin QFN 3B12
CYPAS213A1-32LQXQT
Number of pins in the package
Application and feature combination designation
Marketing code: PA = Power adapter
Company ID: CY = CYPRESS (an Infineon company)
Package type:  LQ = QFN;  S = SOIC
X = Pb-free
Temperature range: Q = Extended industrial (-40ºC to +105ºC)
CY PA X XX XX XX X X- X
T = Tape and reel
XX
Si Rev
XX
ES (optional field) = Pre-production engineering samples only.
Non orderable.
S
Product type: S = Secondary side controller
Product type: 2 = Second-generation product family
Datasheet 25 002-39075 Rev. **
2023-11-30
EZ-PD ™ PAG2S-PS 集成 USB PD 和同步整流控制器
封装
6 封装
Table 8 封装特性
参数 说明 条件 最小值 典型值 最大值 单位
TA 工作环境温度 扩展的工业级 -40 – 105 °C
TJ 工作结温 150
TJA 适用于 32-pin QFN 的封装 Theta-JA – – 23.4 – °C/W
TJA 适用于 24-pin SOIC 的封装 Theta-JA 68.9
TJB 适用于 32-pin QFN 的封装 Theta-JB 4.85
TJB 适用于 24-pin SOIC 的封装 Theta-JB 64.1
TJC 适用于 32-pin QFN 的封装 Theta-JC 27.2
TJC 适用于 24-pin SOIC 的封装 Theta-JC 35.6
Table 9 回流焊峰值温度
封装 最高峰值温度 在与峰值温度相差 5°C 时的最长时间
24-pin SOIC 260 °C 30 秒
32-pin QFN
Table 10 封装湿度敏感性等级 (MSL)，IPC/JEDEC J-STD-2
封装 MSL
24-pin SOIC MSL3
32-pin QFN
Datasheet 26 002-39075 Rev. **
2023-11-30
EZ-PD ™ PAG2S-PS 集成 USB PD 和同步整流控制器
封装
Figure 8 32-lead QFN ((5.0 × 5.0 × 0.8 mm) WNP032 3.5 × 3.5 mm E-pad (Sawn)) 封装外形
(PG-VQFN-32)，002-15160
2. DIMENSIONING AND TOLERANCINC CONFORMS TO ASME Y14.5-1994.
3. N IS THE TOTAL NUMBER OF TERMINALS.
4. DIMENSION "b" APPLIES TO METALLIZED TERMINAL AND IS MEASURED
    BETWEEN 0.15 AND 0.30mm FROM TERMINAL TIP.IF THE TERMINAL HAS
    THE OPTIONAL RADIUS ON THE OTHER END OF THE TERMINAL. THE
    DIMENSION "b"SHOULD NOT BE MEASURED IN THAT RADIUS AREA.
5. ND REFER TO THE NUMBER OF TERMINALS ON D OR E SIDE.
6. MAX. PACKAGE WARPAGE IS 0.05mm.
1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS.
7. MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE BURRS IS 0.076mm IN ALL DIRECTIONS.
8. PIN #1 ID ON TOP WILL BE LOCATED WITHIN INDICATED ZONE.
9. BILATERAL COPLANARITY ZONE APPLIES TO THE EXPOSED HEAT
    SINK SLUG AS WELL AS THE TERMINALS.
NOTE
10. JEDEC SPECIFICATION NO. REF : N/A
DIMENSIONS
NOM.MIN.